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BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AGENDA
December 5, 2023
6 PM - NEW YORK MILLS UFSD LIBRARY

Agenda Item

1. MEETING CALL TO ORDER

1.1 Pledge to the Flag

1.2 Reading of the New York Mills UFSD
Mission Statement.

1.3 Acceptance of Agenda

2. PRESENTATIONS AND
COMMITTEE REPORTS

2.1 President’s Message

2.2 BOCES Representative Report

2.3 Order of the ORANGE and BLUE

Who Information
Distributed

S. King Yes

S. King

G. Porcelli

S. King

Acion

Procedural

Procedural

Action

Information
Information

Information

__Steve King

__ Kristin Hubley
___Jacqueline Edwards
__Jeremy Fennell
__Jonathan Fiore
__Kimberly Gyore
___Robert Mahardy, Jr.

Notes '

Through combined efforts of students, staff, parents and community
members, our mission is to foster the confidence, knowledge, cognition,
and character necessary to instill a strong work ethic, to create an
environment of tolerance and respect, and to ignite an attitude of inquiry
and enthusiasm for learning that will enable students to become

' productive, responsible citizens.

1% 2nd /Yes __ No___ Abstain ___




5.3 — Resolution to accept the Single Audit Yes Action 1% 2 /Yes ___ No___ Abstain___
for fiscal year 2022 -2023

5.4 - Resolution to accept the Corrective Yes Action : e /Yes __ No___ Abstain ___
Action Plan (Single Audit) for fiscal year

2022-2023

5.5 - Approval of New Hartford Ice Control Yes For Information 13k 204 /Yes __ No___ Abstain ___
Agreement

5.6 — Resolution to Approved Election Yes Action 1t 2md /Yes ___ No___ Abstain____

Inspectors and Assistant Poll Site Clerk of
a Special Meeting (December 12, 2023)

5.7 — Policy 5200 School Wellness Policy - Yes Action ® g /Yes ___ No___ Abstain___
Adopt
5.8 — Policy 7068 Limitations on the Use of Yes Action 18t 2nd /Yes ___ No___ Abstain ___

Timeout and Physical Restraints - Adopt

5.9 — Resolution of Accept Additional Yes Action 11 2 /Yes ___ No___ Abstain ___
Donations — Lavier Memorial Scholarship

5.10 — Excess Inventory — Athletic Yes Action 1% 2 /Yes ___ No___ Abstain ___
Uniforms

6. K-12 REPORTS

6.1 Executive Principal K-12 M. Facci Information

6.2 Interim Principal K-12 D. DiSpirito Information

7. SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT



7.1 Enroliment Update M. LaGase Yes Information

7.2 Superintendent’s Update M. LaGase Information

8. COMMUNICATIONS

8.1 From the Floor - District Clerk Information

Persons wishing to speak should first be recognized by the President, then identify themselves, any organization they may be representing at the meeting,
and the agenda topic or other matter of public concern about our schools that they wish to discuss. Topics must be addressed one at a time with each
individual's comments limited to three (3) minutes for a total of twelve (12) minutes designated for the public comment agenda item.

8.2 Board Discussion BOE Discussion
9. EXECUTIVE SESSION ** (If Needed) BOE Discussion/Action 1% 2™ /Yes ___ No___ Abstain___
9.1 Return to General Session (time) BOE Action i 27 /Yes ___ No___ Abstain __

10. ADJOURNMENT

10.1 Adjournment Action i o 2nd /Yes __ No___ Abstain

**§105. Conduct of executive sessions.

1. Upon a majority vote of its total membership, taken in an open meeting pursuant to a motion identifying the general area or areas of the subject or
subjects to be considered, a public body may conduct an executive session for the below enumerated purposes only, provided, however, that no action by
formal vote shall be taken to appropriate public moneys:

a. matters which will imperil the public safety if disclosed;

b. any matter which may disclose the identity of a law enforcement agent or informer;

c. information relating to current or future investigation or prosecution of a criminal offense which would imperil effective law enforcement if disclosed;
d. discussions regarding proposed, pending or current litigation;

e. collective negotiations pursuant to article fourteen of the civil service law;

f. the medical, financial, credit or employment history of a particular person or corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion,
demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation;

g. the preparation, grading or administration of examinations; and

h. the proposed acquisition, sale or lease of real property or the proposed acquisition of securities, or sale or exchange of securities held by such public
body, but only when publicity would substantially affect the value thereof.

2. Attendance at an executive session shall be permitted to any member of the public body and any other persons authorized by the public body.



2.3 Order of
the ORANGE and BLUE




3.2 Business Office Reports




NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW YORKS MILLS, NY

TREASURER'S REPORT

October 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND A
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET

GENERAL FUND RESTRICTED RESERVE

NY MUNI TRUST

SCHOOL LUNCH C
SCHOOL LUNCH SAVINGS

TRUST & AGENCY TA

PAYROLL

CAPITAL FUND H

DEBT SERVICE \Y

FEDERAL FUND F

SCHOLARSHIP FUND TE
TN

ALL REVENUE STATUS REPORTS

ALL APPROPRIATON STATUS REPORTS

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE

TREASURER'S REPORT
TRIAL BALANCE




Beginning Balancc
Receipts
Disbursements
Balance

Bank Balance
Outstanding Checks
Reconciling items

Balance

New York Mills Union Free Schools
October 31, 2023

General Fund

GF Money Market Restricted NY Muni Trust School Lunch Sch Lunch Saving | Trust & Agency Payroll Capital Fund Debt Service Iederal
$2,214,381.54 $83,517.15 $1,747,487.21 $1,542,567.53 $24,800.90 $29,938.05 | $ - 18 - $19,475.26 | $1,365,045.94 | $112,616.27
$  5319,434.22 |8 2,004,279.80 | § 5,202.06 $6,873.61 | $ 19,185.32 | $ 89.12 | $ 470,652.64 |$ 329,280.94 i § 100,049.66 | 4,063.58 | $ 38,704.50
$  (3,531,366.93)| $ $ - $0.00 | $  (3,569.30)| $ $  (470,652.64)| $ (329,289.94)i §  (1,090.00){ $ - |$ (46,340.58)
$  4.002,448.83 |8 2,087,797.04 | $ 1,752689.27 [ § 1,549.441.14 | 8 40,416.92| § 30,027.17 | § s - $ 118,439.92 | $ 1,369,109.52 | $ 104.980.19
$§ 4,050,891.11|% 2,087,797.04 | $ 1,752,689.27 | § 1,549,441.14 | $§ 40,416.92| $ 30,027.17 | $ 797 | $ 2,626.20 | $ 118,434.92 | $ 1,369,109.52 | § 104,980.19
8 {51,566.98) $ $ $ $ (2,626.20)| $ $ $ -
$ 3,124.70 | § $ $ $ $ (7.97) $ -
$ 4.002.448.83 $  2.087.797.04 | $ 1.752.689.27 [ $ 1.549.441.14 | § 4041692 8 30.027.17 | 8§ - $ $ 118.434.92 | § 1.369,109.52 | $ 104,980.19
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NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6526
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date

oCT

Source
31 Interest
5 Oneida County Taxes
10 NYS OSC Aid Received
11 Transfer from Federal Fund, for Payroll
12 Oncida County Taxes
12 Taxes - Pilot- McCraith
12
12 Boces Subsitute and Stipend Reimbursement
12 Gym Unifroms
12 Pepsi Commision
13 23-24 VLT Lottery Grant
20 Oneida County Taxes
24 Transfer from Federal Fund, for Payroll
30 State Aid Received
31 Oneida County Taxes
31 Gym Unifroms
1-31 Retiree Health Insurance Receipts

Total Receipts
Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No.

To Check No.
60111 pr check
60110 flex
59818 Warrant A-24
60222 pr check
60172 Warrant A-29

BY DEBIT CHARGE

OMNI Disbursements

Transfer for Payrolls

Credit Card Payment

Transfer to Capital (Capital Outlay)
Transfer to Money Market
Transfer to Federal (Due To)

TO: October 31, 2023

$2,214,381.54

Amount

2,412.15
1,789,269.80
25,258.00
10,734.31
675,000.00
76,170.39

6,345.00
218.00
92.13
21,381.61
1,000,000.00
10,734.31
35,338.00
1,634,997.80
57.00

31,425.72
5,319,434.22
$7,533,815.76

60113 1,244.85
201.00
263,297.03
1,993.85

657,451.21

60171
60225
60221

10,224.77
458,205.22
141.00
100,000.00
2,000,000.00
38,608.00

Total amount of checks issued and debit charges

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month

Less total of outstanding checks - See Attached Nvision Report
Bank cleared check .30 cents off

OMNI shorted and will refund

Voided Check (wrong amount) but also cleared Bank

Lost Check, Reissued, Both Cleared Bank

Net balance in bank
Total available balance

3,531,366.93
2,607,178.99
$4,002,448.83

4,050,891.11
(51,566.98)
(0.30)
75.00
400.00
2,650.00
4,002,448.83

4,002,448.83

$ 4,002,448.83

(Must agrec with Cash Balance above if there is a truc reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

This is to certily that the above Cash Balance is in
agreement with my bank statement as reconciled

CLERK

(7? IBOI\RI‘J 017')\3@\('1(?;\‘
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TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2023 WIS
Account: M&T GENERAL FUND CHECKING
Cash Account(s): A 200

Ending Bank Balance: 4,050,891.11

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 51,566.98

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 3,999,324.13

Cash Account Balance: 4,002,448.83

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
03/24/2023 59608  JIMWEAVER 82.40
09/22/2023 60076  BRUCE P. 1220 116.34
09/22/2023 60088  OWEN, JOHN 116.34
10/06/2023 60118 PAT CARDINALE 86.34
10/06/2023 60145  KEVIN J MAXWELL 86.34
10/06/2023 60149 NIEDZIELSKI, JOHN PERCY 116.34
10/06/2023 60155  PORTA PHONE 1,198.26
10/20/2023 60172 JERRY ALBANESE JR. 86.34
10/20/2023 60173 ALL PEST CONTROL 24585
10/20/2023 60174  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 171.10
10/20/2023 60175 BIG APPLE MUSIC, LLC. 209.95
10/20/2023 60177 PAT CARDINALE 172.68
10/20/2023 60178  CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES 57.90
10/20/2023 60180 CATSKILL SPRING WATER LLC 52.00
10/20/2023 60181 CDWG 1,508.74
10/20/2023 60183 DEVELOPMENTAL THERAPY ASSOC 1,326.00
10/20/2023 60190  JPJ ELECTRONIC COMM.,, INC. 140.56
10/20/2023 60191 JW PEPPER & SON, INC. 64.99
10/20/2023 60192  KRECIDLO, MADELIN 202.68
10/20/2023 60193  MICHELE LAGASE 540.10
10/20/2023 60196  MACGILL 773.63
10/20/2023 60197  MARCHESE, LILY 140.00
10/20/2023 60198  MOHAWK VALLEY WATER AUTHORITY 3,154.61
10/20/2023 60201 NOLAN, DAKOTA 86.34
10/20/2023 60207 R.G.TIMBS, INC 2,596.25
10/20/2023 60208 PETERROCCI 86.34
10/20/2023 60209 ROSE, CHAD 172.68
10/20/2023 60210  ALEXIS SCACCIA 86.34
10/20/2023 60211 SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC 8.35
10/20/2023 60214  AVA SIMON 20.25
10/20/2023 60216  TOWN OF NEW HARTFORD 4,128.78
10/20/2023 60217  UPSTATE CEREBRAL PALSY 31,710.95
10/20/2023 60218  UTICA VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY 48.00
10/20/2023 60219  VINCENT, BRIAN 172.68
11/07/2023 10:39 AM Page 1/2



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

NVISI &l
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2023
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/20/2023 60220  WOLFE, MONICA 86.34
10/20/2023 60221  YARDLEY, JULIA 86.34
10/27/2023 60223  CSEA TREASURER/PEARL CARROLL 878.85
10/27/2023 60224  NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS 749.00
Outstanding Check Total: 51,566.98
Prepared By Approved By
11/07/2023 10:39 AM Page 212



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N’@
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 w‘
Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH IN CHECKING 4,002,448.83 0.00
A 20103 MUNICASH INVESTMENTS-NY 1,549,441.14 0.00
A 20105 MONEY MARKET INVESTMENT 2,087,797.04 0.00
A 210 PETTY CASH 300.00 0.00
A23101 RESTRICTED RESERVES SAVINGS 1,752,689.27 0.00
A 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 15,135.50 0.00
A 391F DUE FROM FEDERAL AID FUND 252,849.09 0.00
A 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE 67,699.00 0.00
A 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 14,951,975.00 0.00
A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 4,380,584.39 0.00
A 522 EXPENDITURES 3,354,158.52 0.00
A 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 1,936,572.21 0.00
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1.00 0.00
A 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 35,338.00
A 632 DUE TO STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 0.00 190,621.40
A 637 DUE TO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 0.00 28,846.75
AT718 NYS EE RETIREMENT 0.00 15.89
A 720 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 318,970.42
A 720F FLEX HEALTH 0.00 22,185.36
AT21 NYS INCOME TAX 188.67 0.00
A T26FICA FICA TAX 49.84 0.00
A 726MED MEDICARE TAX 11.62 0.00
A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 4,380,584.39
A 827 RESERVE FOR NYSERS RETIREMENT CREDITS 0.00 167,404.00
A 864 RESERVE FOR TAX CERTIORARI 0.00 145,499.33
A 867 RESERVE FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 421,620.00
A 878 CAPITAL RESERVE 0.00 672,889.83
A 878 01 CAPITAL RESERVE/TRANSPORTATION 0.00 291,777.46
A 882 RESERVE FOR REPAIRS 0.00 35,000.00
A 909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED 0.00 472,572.21
A 910 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 1,464,000.00
A 911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 656,639.63
A 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 16,888,547.21
A 980 REVENUES 0.00 8,159,389.24
A Fund Totals: 34,351,901.12 34,351,901.12
Grand Totals: 34,351,901.12 34,351,901.12
11/08/2023 8:26 AM Page mn



#2
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 3532
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $83,517.15

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
OCT 31 Interest 4,279.89
Transfer from General 2,000,000.00
Total Receipts $2,004,279.89
Total Receipts, including balance $2,087,797.04

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE Transfer to General Fund Checking

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records $2,087,797.04

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month (M&T) 2,087,797.04
2,087,797.04
Amount of transfers in transit 0.00
Net balance in bank 2,087,797.04
Amount of deposit in transit 0.00
Total available balance $2,087,797.04
=———————————~3

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
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NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
RESTRICTED RESERVE ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT 3540

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source

OoCT 31 Interest
Transfer from General

Total Receipts
Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No

BY DEBIT CHARGE

October 31, 2023

Amount

5,202.06

0.00

0.00

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month

Less total of outstanding checks
Net balance in bank
Amount of deposits in transit

Total available balance

#3

$1,747,487.21

$5,202.06

$1,752,689.27

$0.00

$1,752,689.27

1,752,689.27
0.00
1,752,689.27

0.00

$1,752,689.27

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

This is to certify that the above Cash
Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION

\
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TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT



#3
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
NY MUNI TRUST
ACCOUNT 0060
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $1,542,567.53
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount
OoCT 31 Interest 6,873.61
Total Receipts $6,873.61
Total Receipts, including balance $1,549,441.14

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $1,549,441.14

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 1,549,441.14
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 1,549,441.14
Amount of deposits in transit 0.00
Total available balance $1,549,441.14

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash

part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERI\”_OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
A 1001 TAXES RECEIVABLE 7,317,286.00 0.00 7,317,286.00 6,399,267.60 918,018.40
A 1081 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES 258,000.00 0.00 258,000.00 99,558.83 158,441.17
A 1085 STAR PROGRAM 800,000.00 0.00 800,000.00 0.00 800,000.00
A 1335 OTHER STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 2,373.00 -873.00
A 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 56,346.79 18,653.21
A 2413 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY/BOCES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
A 2450 COMMISSIONS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 792.13 1,207.87
A 2700 RETIREE DRUG SUBSIDY 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 8,342.45 26,657.55
A 2701 REFUNDS FOR BOCES AIDED SERVICES 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00
A 2703 REFUND OF PRIORS YRS EXPENSE 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 72,957.07 2,042.93
A 2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,223.00 -2,223.00
A 2770 UNCLASSIFIED OTHER REVENUE 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 11,968.80 53,031.20
A 3101 BASIC FORMULA 2,820,019.00 0.00 2,820,019.00 388,034.36 2,431,984.64
A 3101.001 EXCESS COST 950,000.00 0.00 950,000.00 0.00 950,000.00
A 3102 LOTTERY AID 875,000.00 0.00 875,000.00 590,179.97 284,820.03
A 3102..00.2 COMMERCIAL GAMING 16,395.00 0.00 16,395.00 276,985.56 -260,590.56
A 3102.001 VLT LOTTERY GRANT 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 35,636.02 114,363.98
A 3102.003 CANNIBUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,267.65 -1,267.65
A 3103 BOARDS OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL S 925,000.00 0.00 925,000.00 0.00 925,000.00
A 3104 TUITION AID 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
A 3260 TEXTBOOKS 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 8,760.00 21,240.00
A 3262 COMPUTER SOFTWARE AID 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
A .001 HARDWARE AID 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00
A 3263 LIBRARY A/V LOAN PROGRAM 3,250.00 0.00 3,250.00 0.00 3,250.00
A 4089 FEDERAL AID ARP, CARES ACT 203,525.00 0.00 203,525.00 203,525.00 0.00
A 4601 MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 171.01 2,328.99
A Totals: 14,951,975.00 0.00 14,951,975.00 8,159,389.24 6,792,585.76

Grand Totals: 14,951,975.00 0.00 14,951,975.00 8,159,389.24 6,792,585.76

11/07/2023 11:33 AM
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023 abdil
Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
A 1010.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 2,000.00 292.84 2,292.84 126.14 666.70 1,500.00
A 1010.404-00-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 850.00 0.00 7,150.00
A 1010.490-00-0000 BOCES 4,600.00 0.00 4,600.00 233.16 1,266.84 3,100.00
1010 BOARD OF EDUCATION - 14,600.00 292.84 14,892.84 1,209.30 1,933.54 11,750.00
A 1040.160-00-0000 NON-INSTRUCT. SALARIES 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
A 1040.404-00-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00 292.50 0.00 3,557.50
A 1040.406-00-0000 ADVERTISING 5,000.00 1,609.26 6,609.26 527.07 4,109.26 1,972.93
A 1040.450-00-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1040 DISTRICT CLERK * 14,850.00 1,609.26 16,459.26 819.57 4,109.26 11,530.43
A 1060.408-00-0000 PERSONAL SERVICES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
1060 DISTRICT MEETING * 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
10 Consolidated Payroll - 31,950.00 1,902.10 33,852.10 2,028.87 6,042.80 25,780.43
A 1240.150-00-0000 PROFESSIONAL SALARIES 165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 57,600.00 0.00 107,400.00
A 1240.160-00-0000 NON-INSTRUCT. SALARY 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 13,846.16 0.00 34,153.84
A 1240.403-00-0000 TRAVEL-MILEAGE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 118.68 0.00 881.32
A 1240.404-00-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 421.42 0.00 4,578.58
A 1240.409-00-0000 DUES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 600.00 0.00 2,400.00
A 1240.450-00-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 124.01 0.00 1,375.99
1240 CHIEF SCHOOL OFFICE . 223,500.00 0.00 223,500.00 72,710.27 0.00 150,789.73
12 w 223,500.00 0.00 223,500.00 72,710.27 0.00 150,789.73
A 1310.160-00-0000 NON-INSTRUCT. SALARIES 85,233.00 0.00 85,233.00 30,875.94 0.00 54,357.06
A 1310.403-00-0000 TRAVEL-MILEAGE 275.00 0.00 275.00 0.00 0.00 275.00
A 1310.404-00-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 250.00 0.00 250.00 20.00 0.00 230.00
A 1310.450-00-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
A 1310.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 70,067.00 0.00 70,067.00 13,032.70 52,131.30 4,903.00
1310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION * 156,025.00 0.00 156,025.00 43,928.64 52,131.30 59,965.06
A 1320.408-00-0000 AUDITING SERVICES 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 21,971.30 6,028.70 0.00
1320 AUDITING . 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 21,971.30 6,028.70 0.00
A 1380.401-00-0000 SERVICE CONTRACTS 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 8,713.50 3,886.50 7,400.00
1380 FISCAL AGENT FEE . 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 8,713.50 3,886.50 7,400.00
13 " 204,025.00 0.00 204,025.00 74,613.44 62,046.50 67,365.06
A 1420.408-00-0000 ATTORNEY SERVICES 45,000.00 19,419.16 64,419.16 1,657.50 42,965.66 19,796.00
1420 LEGAL * 45,000.00 19,419.16 64,419.16 1,657.50 42,965.66 19,796.00
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A 1430.400-00-0000 MISC. CONTRACTS 35,000.00 -35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 1430.490-00-0000 PERSONNEL SERVICES 0.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 7,699.88 36,300.12 0.00

1430 PERSONNEL * 35,000.00 9,000.00 44,000.00 7,699.88 36,300.12 0.00
A 1460.490-00-0000 RECORDS INFORMATION 6,000.00 560.00 6,560.00 1,312.00 5,248.00 0.00

1460 RECORDS MANAGEMENT OFFICER * 6,000.00 560.00 6,560.00 1,312.00 5,248.00 0.00
A 1480.490-00-0000 PUBLIC INFOR SPEC. 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 6,150.42 33,849.58 0.00

1480 PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES . 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 6,150.42 33,849.58 0.00

14 b 126,000.00 28,979.16 154,979.16 16,819.80 118,363.36 19,796.00
A 1620.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 129,963.00 0.00 129,963.00 46,082.71 0.00 83,880.29
A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 54,600.00 33,212.00 87,812.00 3,070.00 37,342.00 47,400.00
A 1620.401-00-0000 SERVICE CONTRACTS 19,095.00 60.85 19,155.85 17,470.30 262.95 1,422.60
A 1620.416-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 18,564.00 18,564.00 47,872.00
A 1620.417-00-0000 ELECTRICITY 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 42,025.23 42,025.22 10,949.55
A 1620.418-00-0000 WATER 28,000.00 13,771.10 41,771.10 7,603.58 31,167.52 3,000.00
A 1620.450-00-0000 CLEANING SUPPLIES 16,500.00 1,294.11 17,794.11 6,370.53 6,223.58 5,200.00

1620 OPERATION OF PLANT * 428,158.00 48,338.06 476,496.06 141,186.35 135,585.27 199,724.44
A 1621.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 171,600.00 0.00 171,600.00 37,057.28 0.00 134,542.72
A 1621.200-00-0000 NEW EQUIPMENT 55,000.00 17,804.00 72,804.00 0.00 72,803.99 0.01
A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 39,638.00 1,878.16 41,516.16 10,582.73 7,971.93 22,961.50
A 1621.401-00-0000 SERVICE CONTRACTS 6,500.00 2,070.62 8,570.62 2,679.98 1,550.65 4,339.99
A 1621.402-00-0000 REPAIRS 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 4,535.20 4,750.20 5,714.60
A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 35,000.00 397.53 35,397.53 15,602.27 6,511.64 13,283.62
A 1621.450-00-0508 GROUNDS 20,000.00 1,500.00 21,500.00 2,507.11 8,996.93 9,995.96
A 1621.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 40,000.00 14,650.00 54,650.00 10,920.00 43,730.00 0.00

1621 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT ' 382,738.00 38,300.31 421,038.31 83,884.57 146,315.34 190,838.40
A 1670.400-00-0000 POSTAGE 10,500.00 799.02 11,299.02 3,162.93 6,500.00 1,636.09
A 1670.490-01-0000 PRINTING 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 12,900.00 52,100.00 0.00

1670 CENTRAL PRINTING & MAILING w 75,500.00 799.02 76,299.02 16,062.93 58,600.00 1,636.09

16 b 886,396.00 87,437.39 973,833.39 241,133.85 340,500.61 392,198.93
A 1910.414-00-0000 INSURANCE 55,000.00 -1,440.00 53,560.00 41,055.05 0.00 12,504.95

1910 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE » 55,000.00 -1,440.00 53,560.00 41,055.05 0.00 12,504.95
A 1920.400-00-0000 ASSOCIATION DUES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 426.93 0.00 2,073.07

1920 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES * 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 426.93 0.00 2,073.07
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A 1964.400-00-0000 REFUND PROP. TAX 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

1964 REFUND ON REAL PROPERTY TAXES . 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
A 1981.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 149,350.00 0.00 149,350.00 28,546.04 114,184.96 6,619.00

1981 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS % 149,350.00 0.00 149,350.00 28,546.04 114,184.96 6,619.00

19 General Support - 216,850.00 -1,440.00 215,410.00 70,028.02 114,184.96 31,197.02

1 b 1,688,721.00 116,878.65 1,805,599.65 477,334.25 641,138.23 687,127.17
A 2010.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 19,670.00 0.00 5,330.00
A 2010.490-00-0000 OTHER BOCES 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 9,786.46 45,213.54 0.00

2010 CURRICULUM DEVEL & SUPERVISION * 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 29,456.46 45,213.54 5,330.00
A 2020.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 205,715.00 0.00 205,715.00 66,426.50 0.00 139,288.50
A 2020.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT. SALARIES 85,020.00 0.00 85,020.00 25,376.00 0.00 59,644.00
A 2020.403-02-0000 TRAVEL-MILEAGE 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
A 2020.403-03-0000 TRAVEL-MILEAGE 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
A 2020.404-02-0000 CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
A 2020.404-03-0000 CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
A 2020.409-00-0000 DUES 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00
A 2020.450-02-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
A 2020.450-03-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,159.20 2,159.20 1,995.36 0.00 163.84

2020 SUPERVISION-REGULAR SCHOOL * 296,335.00 1,159.20 297,494.20 93,797.86 0.00 203,696.34
A 2070.150-00-0000 INSERVICE SALARIES 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 4,455.00 0.00 20,545.00
A 2070.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,400.00
A 2070.490-00-0000 BOCES INSERVICE 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 3,766.00 16,234.00 0.00

2070 INSERVICE TRAINING-INSTRUCTION * 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 8,221.00 17,834.00 21,945.00

20 Group Insurance b 424,335.00 1,159.20 425,494.20 131,475.32 63,047.54 230,971.34
A 2110.120-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES K-3 864,525.00 0.00 864,525.00 126,371.90 0.00 738,153.10
A 2110.120-01-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 4-6 565,033.00 0.00 565,033.00 86,071.16 0.00 478,961.84
A 2110.130-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL 7-12 1,500,890.00 0.00 1,500,890.00 215,087.02 0.00 1,285,802.98
A 2110.130-01-0000 AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 1,294.00 0.00 18,706.00
A 2110.131-00-0000 HEALTH BUY-OUTS 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
A 2110.140-00-0000 SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 107,000.00 0.00 107,000.00 23,784.24 0.00 83,215.76
A 2110.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 79,353.00 0.00 79,353.00 17,803.22 0.00 61,549.78
A 2110.200-02-0000 NEW EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,526.31 4,267.45 3,206.24
A 2110.400-02-0000 CONTRACTUAL 6,000.00 5,320.35 11,320.35 5,320.35 0.00 6,000.00
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A 2110.400-03-0000 CONTRACTUAL 7,500.00 14,966.00 22,466.00 2,924.18 19,541.41 0.41
A 2110.403-02-0000 TRAVEL-MILEAGE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
A 2110.403-03-0000 TRAVEL-MILEAGE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
A 2110.404-02-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00
A 2110.404-03-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 51.20 0.00 948.80
A 2110.450-02-0001 INST SUPPLY-GRADE 1 600.00 0.00 600.00 479.38 65.82 54.80
A 2110.450-02-0002 INST SUPPLY-GRADE 2 400.00 0.00 400.00 256.95 0.00 143.05
A 2110.450-02-0003 INST SUPPLY-GRADE 3 400.00 0.00 400.00 284.88 0.00 115.12
A 2110.450-02-0004 INST SUPPLY-GRADE 4 400.00 0.00 400.00 356.03 0.00 43.97
A 2110.450-02-0005 INST SUPPLY-GRADE 5 400.00 0.00 400.00 143.59 0.00 256.41
A 2110.450-02-0006 INST SUPPLY-GRADE 6 600.00 0.00 600.00 540.09 0.00 59.91
A 2110.450-02-0007 INST SUPPLY ESL 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
A 2110.450-02-0013 INST SUPPLY-KNDG 400.00 0.00 400.00 384.33 0.00 15.67
A 2110.450-02-3000 INST SUPPLY-ART 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 355.57 77.16 2,067.27
A 2110.450-02-3050 STEM 200.00 0.00 200.00 198.60 0.00 1.40
A 2110.450-02-4000 INST SUPPLY-MUSIC 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 760.85 54.38 1,684.77
A 2110.450-02-4100 INST SUPPLY-PHYS ED. 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
A 2110.450-02-4200 INST-SUPPLY-REMEDIATION 600.00 0.00 600.00 538.97 16.67 44.36
A 2110.450-02-4700 INST SUPPLY-GENERAL 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 3,849.29 152.36 8,498.35
A 2110.450-03-3000 INST SUPPLY-ART 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,156.23 840.54 3.23
A 2110.450-03-3200 INST SUPPLY-BUSINESS ED. 200.00 0.00 200.00 98.03 5.50 96.47
A 2110.450-03-3400 INST SUPPLY-ENGLISH 1,100.00 613.78 1,713.78 1,392.13 321.48 0.17
A 2110.450-03-3500 INST SUPPLY-FOR LANGUAGE 400.00 20.00 420.00 324.92 94.69 0.39
A 2110.450-03-3600 INST SUPPLY-HEALTH 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
A 2110.450-03-3700 INST SUPPLY-HOME EC. 1,100.00 746.00 1,846.00 841.28 631.40 373.32
A 2110.450-03-3800 INST SUPPLY-INDUSTRIAL ART 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 889.25 173.60 937.15
A 2110.450-03-3900 INST SUPPLY-MATH 1,400.00 -1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.450-03-4000 INST SUPPLY-MUSIC 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 614.99 885.01 0.00
A 2110.450-03-4100 INST SUPPLY-PHYS ED 400.00 260.00 660.00 659.54 0.00 0.46
A 2110.450-03-4300 INST SUPPLY-SCIENCE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 826.41 86.09 87.50
A 2110.450-03-4400 INST SUPPLY-SOCIAL STUDY 600.00 0.00 600.00 587.05 0.00 12.95
A 2110.450-03-4700 INST SUPPLY-GENERAL 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,994.71 20.90 2,984.39
A 2110.473-00-0000 Charter School Tuition 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
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A 2110.480-01-0000 TEXTBOOKS-OTHER SCHOOLS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 748.07 21.73 230.20
A 2110.480-02-0006 TEXTBOOKS-GRADE 6 7,000.00 -2,330.00 4,670.00 2,610.37 0.00 2,059.63
A 2110.480-02-4800 WORKBOOKS-ELEMENTARY 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 18,581.91 5,666.37 10,751.72
A 2110.480-03-2270 CONSUMABLE 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 6,541.05 454.80 1,004.15
A 2110.480-03-3200 TEXTBOOKS-BUSINESS ED. 500.00 167.00 667.00 666.25 0.00 0.75
A 2110.480-03-3400 TEXTBOOKS-ENGLISH 5,200.00 0.00 5,200.00 4,110.10 213.03 876.87
A 2110.480-03-3500 TEXTBOOKS-FOR. LANGUAGE 500.00 0.00 500.00 463.80 0.00 36.20
A 2110.480-03-4000 TEXTBOOKS-MUSIC 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00
A 2110.480-03-4700 TEXTBOOKS-GENERAL INST. 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 0.00 500.00
A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 875,000.00 -16,952.00 858,048.00 127,420.57 598,079.43 132,548.00

2110 TEACHING-REGULAR SCHOOL * 4,164,201.00 21,911.13 4,186,112.13 666,008.77 651,669.82 2,868,433.54

21 New York State Income Tax e 4,164,201.00 21,911.13 4,186,112.13 666,008.77 651,669.82 2,868,433.54
A 2250.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 630,087.00 0.00 630,087.00 92,346.53 0.00 537,740.47
A 2250.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 125,615.00 0.00 125,615.00 23,456.35 0.00 102,158.65
A 2250.200-00-0000 NEW EQUIPMENT 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 880.83 1,619.17
A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 15,000.00 1,1565.00 16,155.00 2,550.99 12,929.01 675.00
A 2250.404-00-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
A 2250.450-00-0000 INSTRUCT. SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 893.37 21.77 2,084.86
A 2250.470-00-0000 TUITION 200,000.00 206,169.20 406,169.20 92,657.28 313,511.30 0.62
A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 1,725,088.00 0.00 1,725,088.00 317,986.52 1,407,101.48 0.00

2250 PROGRAMS-STUDENTS W/ DISABIL * 2,701,540.00 207,324.20 2,908,864.20 529,891.04 1,734,444.39 644,528.77
A 2280.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 104,786.00 0.00 104,786.00 19,532.96 0.00 85,253.04
A 2280.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 255,785.00 99,487.00 355,272.00 71,054.40 284,217.60 0.00

2280 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION * 360,571.00 99,487.00 460,058.00 90,587.36 284,217.60 85,253.04

22 Federal Income Tax - 3,062,111.00 306,811.20 3,368,922.20 620,478.40 2,018,661.99 729,781.81
A 2330.490-00-0000 BOCES-SPECIAL SCHOOL 65,955.00 0.00 65,955.00 12,591.00 50,364.00 3,000.00

2330 TEACHING-SPECIAL SCHOOLS ® 65,955.00 0.00 65,955.00 12,591.00 50,364.00 3,000.00

23 Income Executions - 65,955.00 0.00 65,955.00 12,591.00 50,364.00 3,000.00
A 2610.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 85,399.00 0.00 85,399.00 13,051.40 0.00 72,347.60
A 2610.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 5,154.48 0.00 25,845.52
A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY MATERIALS 3,412.00 0.00 3,412.00 129.38 325.76 2,956.86
A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 8,067.16 33,932.84 3,000.00

2610 SCHOOL LIBRARY & AUDIOVISUAL b 164,811.00 0.00 164,811.00 26,402.42 34,258.60 104,149.98
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A 2630.220-00-0000 STATE AIDED EQUIPMENT 9,509.00 15,602.20 25,111.20 17,020.43 8,045.58 45.19
A 2630.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES 7,291.00 -4,723.00 2,568.00 1,977.38 590.50 0.12
A 2630.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED SOFTWARE 8,180.00 0.00 8,180.00 0.00 8,180.00 0.00
A 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES 665,340.00 0.00 665,340.00 117,513.86 532,486.14 15,340.00

2630 COMPUTER ASSISTED INSTRUCTION 690,320.00 10,879.20 701,199.20 136,511.67 549,302.22 15,385.31

26 Social Security Tax 855,131.00 10,879.20 866,010.20 162,914.09 583,560.82 119,535.29
A 2810.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 101,290.00 0.00 101,290.00 18,101.19 0.00 83,188.81
A 2810.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 35,500.00 0.00 35,500.00 3,462.39 0.00 32,037.61
A 2810.404-00-0000 CONFERENCE FEES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
A 2810.450-00-0000 INTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 2,650.00 0.00 2,650.00 1,840.12 800.00 9.88
A 2810.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 82,000.00 18,390.00 100,390.00 20,077.94 80,312.06 0.00

2810 GUIDANCE-REGULAR SCHOOL 221,940.00 18,390.00 240,330.00 43,481.64 81,112.06 115,736.30
A 2815.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 12,633.83 0.00 37,366.17
A 2815.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,703.92 0.00 296.08
A 2815.405-02-0000 PRINTING-ELEMENTARY 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2815.405-03-0000 PRINTING-HIGH SCHOOL 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 2815.450-02 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ELEM 0.00 1,885.00 1,885.00 130.48 254.43 1,500.09
A 2815.450-03-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-H.S. 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 625.81 2,374.19
A 2815.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 24,500.00 0.00 24,500.00 3,355.94 12,366.06 8,778.00

2815 HEALTH SERVICES-REGULAR SCHOOL 81,000.00 385.00 81,385.00 17,824.17 13,246.30 50,314.53
A 2820.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 8,424.80 41,575.20 4,000.00

2820 PSYCHOLOGICAL SRVC-REG SCHOOL 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 8,424.80 41,575.20 4,000.00
A 2825.150-00-0000 SOCIAL WORKER 55,022.00 0.00 55,022.00 8,192.92 0.00 46,829.08

2825 SOCIAL WORK SRVC-REG SCHOOL 55,022.00 0.00 55,022.00 8,192.92 0.00 46,829.08
A 2830.400-00-0000 SRO OFFICER 45,000.00 1,940.00 46,940.00 162.70 0.00 46,777.30

2830 PUPIL PERSONNEL SRVC-SPEC SCHL 45,000.00 1,940.00 46,940.00 162.70 0.00 46,777.30
A 2850.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 97,525.00 0.00 97,525.00 0.00 0.00 97,525.00
A 2850.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 911.50 0.00 88.50
A 2850.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

2850 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIV-REG SCHL 99,525.00 0.00 99,525.00 911.50 0.00 98,613.50
A 2855.150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 152,650.00 0.00 152,650.00 0.00 0.00 152,650.00
A 2855.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 5,235.00 0.00 5,235.00 2,153.75 0.00 3,081.25
A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
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A 2855.403-00-0000 TRAVEL-MILEAGE 500.00 116.00 616.00 615.70 0.00 0.30
A 2855.409-00-0000 DUES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,450.00 0.00 2,550.00
A 2855.410-00-0000 RENTAL 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 2,100.00 2,900.00
A 2855.411-00-0000 OFFICIALS 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 10,266.17 0.00 24,733.83
A 2855.413-00-0000 TOURNAMENT FEES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,025.00 0.00 3,975.00
A 2855.450-00-0000 INSTRUCT. SUPPLIES 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 13,199.15 4,372.02 10,428.83
A 2855.450-00-0014 UNIFORMS 12,600.00 121.60 12,721.60 10,160.62 259.80 2,301.18
2855 INTERSCHOL ATHLETICS-REG SCHL 258,985.00 237.60 259,222.60 39,870.39 6,731.82 212,620.39

28 New York City Income Tax 815,472.00 20,952.60 836,424.60 118,868.12 142,665.38 574,891.10

2 9,387,205.00 361,713.33 9,748,918.33 1,712,335.70 3,509,969.55 4,526,613.08

A 5510.160-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 291,415.00 0.00 291,415.00 48,243.73 0.00 243,171.27
A 5510.161-00-0000 NON INSTRUCT SALARIES 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 30,789.22 0.00 54,210.78
A 5510.210-00-0000 NEW BUSES 145,995.00 6,261.00 152,256.00 0.00 145,994.49 6,261.51
A 5510.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 9,800.00 0.00 9,800.00 441.18 529.16 8,829.66
A 5510.414-00-0000 INSURANCE 26,500.00 0.00 26,500.00 26,500.00 0.00 0.00
A 5510.450-00-0000 BUS REPAIR SUPPLIES 15,000.00 3,600.00 18,600.00 6,053.51 10,794.68 1,751.81
A 5510.450-00-0509 DIESEL 50,000.00 3,066.49 53,066.49 8,604.24 34,462.25 10,000.00
A 5510.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 200.00 1,800.00 0.00
5510 DISTRICT TRANSPORT-MEDICAID 625,710.00 12,927.49 638,637.49 120,831.88 193,580.58 324,225.03

A 5530.414-00-0000 INSURANCE 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 0.00 0.00
A .416- 0 NATURAL GAS 16,850.00 654.00 17,504.00 8,751.60 8,751.60 0.80
A 5530.417-00- ELECTRICITY 25,000.00 -700.00 24,300.00 7.416.21 7,416.22 9,467.57
A 5530.418-00-0000 WATER 10,000.00 6,000.04 16,000.04 2,666.64 13,333.40 0.00
A 5530.450-00-0515 SUPPLIES&MATERIALS 1,000.00 850.00 1,850.00 420.41 1,339.56 90.03
A 5530.450-00-0516 TOOLS-MECHANICS 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
5530 GARAGE BUILDING 62,450.00 6,804.04 69,254.04 28,854.86 30,840.78 9,558.40

55 688,160.00 19,731.53 707,891.53 149,686.74 224,421.36 333,783.43

5 688,160.00 19,731.53 707,891.53 149,686.74 224,421.36 333,783.43

A 9010.800-00-0000 EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 295,187.00 -2,500.00 292,687.00 0.00 0.00 292,687.00
9010 STATE RETIREMENT 295,187.00 -2,500.00 292,687.00 0.00 0.00 292,687.00
20.800-00-00 TEACHER RETIREMENT 615,888.00 0.00 615,888.00 135.25 0.00 615,752.75
9020 TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 615,888.00 0.00 615,888.00 135.25 0.00 615,752.75

A 9030.800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY 514,547.00 0.00 514,547.00 84,378.09 0.00 430,168.91
11/07/2023 11:35 AM Page 7/8



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023

N«m

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available

9030 SOCIAL SECURITY » 514,547.00 0.00 514,547.00 84,378.09 0.00 430,168.91

A 9040.800-00-0000 WORKERS COMP. 45,000.00 783.00 45,783.00 45,783.00 0.00 0.00

9040 WORKERS' COMPENSATION * 45,000.00 783.00 45,783.00 45,783.00 0.00 0.00

A 9050.800-00-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT INS. 10,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

9050 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE * 10,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

A 9055.800-00-0000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 1,800.00 154.70 1,954.70 99.45 55.25 1,800.00

9055 DISABILITY INSURANCE * 1,800.00 154.70 1,954.70 99.45 55.25 1,800.00

A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,974,509.00 -29,189.00 1,945,320.00 771,056.04 0.00 1,174,263.96

9060 HOSPITAL, MEDICAL & DENTAL INS * 1,974,509.00 -29,189.00 1,945,320.00 771,056.04 0.00 1,174,263.96

20 - 3,456,931.00 -25,751.30 3,431,179.70 901,451.83 5,055.25 2,524,672.62

A 9711.600-00-0000 SERIAL BOND-PRINCPAL-CONSTRUCTION 730,000.00 0.00 730,000.00 0.00 0.00 730,000.00

A 9711.700-00-0000 SERIAL BOND-INTEREST-CONSTRUCTION 215,824.00 0.00 215,824.00 0.00 0.00 215,824.00

9711 SERIAL BOND * 945,824.00 0.00 945,824.00 0.00 0.00 945,824.00

A 9785.600-00-0000 POWER AUTHORITY-PRINCIPAL 74,771.00 -74,771.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A 9785.700-00-0000 POWER AUTHORITY-INTEREST 61,013.00 -61,013.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9785 Instaliment Purchase Debt- State Aided * 135,784.00 -135,784.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Computer

A 9789.600-00-0000 OTHER DEBT-EPC PRINCIPAL 0.00 74,771.00 74,771.00 0.00 0.00 74,771.00

A 9789.700-00-0000 OTHER DEBT-EPC INTEREST 0.00 61,013.00 61,013.00 0.00 0.00 61,013.00

9789 Other Debt (Specify) * 0.00 135,784.00 135,784.00 0.00 0.00 135,784.00

97 Endowment, Scholarship and Gift Fund = 1,081,608.00 0.00 1,081,608.00 0.00 0.00 1,081,608.00

A 9901.950-00-0000 TRANSFER-SPECIAL AID 13,350.00 0.00 13,350.00 13,350.00 0.00 0.00

9901 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID * 13,350.00 0.00 13,350.00 13,350.00 0.00 0.00

A 9950.900-00-0000 TRANSFER-CAPITAL FUND 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

9950 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL ¥ 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

99 " 113,350.00 0.00 113,350.00 113,350.00 0.00 0.00

9 waw 4,651,889.00 -25,751.30 4,626,137.70 1,014,801.83 5,055.25 3,606,280.62

Fund ATotals: 16,415,975.00 472,572.21 16,888,547.21 3,354,158.52 4,380,584.39 9,153,804.30

Grand Totals: 16,415,975.00 472,572.21 16,888,547.21 3,354,158.52 4,380,584.39 9,153,804.30

11/07/2023 11:35 AM

Page 8/8



NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
SCHOOL LUNCH
ACCOUNT 6559
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
For the period

FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
ocCT 31 Interest 31.14
12 BOCES 22-23 Facility Rental for School 19,154.18

Total Receipts
Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. 2069 To Check No 2069 3,569.30

BY DEBIT CHARGE

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 40,416.92
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 40,416.92

Amount of deposits in transit

Total available balance
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

#4

$24,800.90

19,185.32

$43,986.22

$3,569.30

$40,416.92
—_—

$40,416.92
e

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
/ / j/\ t' b
P~ \ ; “
A / \\J XA )

{
: PREPARED BY



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD NCISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2023

Account: M&T SCHOOL LUNCH CHECKING
Cash Account(s): C 200

Ending Bank Balance: 40,416.92

Qutstanding Checks (See listing below): - 0.00

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 40,416.92

Cash Account Balance: 40,416.92

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
Outstanding Check Total: 0.00
Prepared By Approved By

11/06/2023 1:41 PM Page 1/1



#5
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
SCHOOL LUNCH SAVINGS
ACCOUNT 3566
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period
FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $29,938.05

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
OCT 31 Interest 89.12
Total Receipts 89.12
Total Receipts, including balance $30,027.17

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No 0.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $30,027.17

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 30,027.17
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 30,027.17
Amount of Transfers in transit 0.00
Total available balance $30,027.17

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

\/ N\
'y \ N\ .'\
- Ya AN N

“PREPARED BY



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N @
Trial Balance Report From 7/4/2023 - 10/31/2023 \\’
Account Description Debits Credits
C 200 CASH IN CHECKING 40,416.92 0.00
C 201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS 30,027.17 0.00
c210 PETTY CASH 20.00 0.00
C 522 EXPENDITURES 7,138.60 0.00
cCoN UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 58,008.35
C 980 REVENUES 0.00 19,594.34
C Fund Totals: 77,602.69 77,602.69
Grand Totals: 77,602.69 77,602.69

11/06/2023 1:54 PM

Page

1



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023

N’VISID‘NI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earmed Uneamed Revenue
C 2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 440.16 -440.16
C 2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,154.18 -19,154.18
C Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,594.34 -19,594.34

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,594.34 -19,594.34

11/06/2023 02:00 PM Page n



#6

NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
TRUST & AGENCY
ACCOUNT 6567
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $0.00
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans) $0.00
Date Source Amount
ocT 11 Transfers from General for Payroll 235,542.05
24 Transfers from General for Payroll 232,887.94
2 Sept ERS in transit 2,222.65
Total Receipts $470,652.64
Total Receipts, including balance $470,652.64

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY DEBIT CHARGE Transfers for Payroll Checks and Direct Deposits 329,289.94
Federal Taxes 107,623.59
State Taxes 19,359.58
OMNI 9,953.18
ERS 4,426.35
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) 470,652.64
Cash Balance as shown by records $0.00

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

Balance given on bank statement, end of month 7.97
7.97
Outstanding December ERS Wire 7.97
Sept ERS in Transit
7.97
Amount of transfers in transit
Total available balance $0.00
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)
Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my

bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
i, X
- \, 1\ \‘;’\ \\h\\; \\" ':\‘\—'4“/, -

“PREPARED BY



*7
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 6542
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
OoCT 11 Net Payroll 166,497.96
24 Net Payroll 162,791.98
Net Payroll
Total Receipts 329,289.94
Total Receipts, including balance 329,289.94

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. 93343 To Check No. 93592 33,926.73
BY DEBIT CHARGE Direct Deposits 295,363.21

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) 329,289.94

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 2,626.20
Less total of outstanding checks (See attached Nvision report) 2,626.20
Net balance in bank .
Deposit in Transit %

Total available balance
(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
{

LA BN XX
PREPARED BY

e ——



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD NC IS
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2023

Account: M&T PAYROLL CHECKING
Cash Account(s): A 710

Ending Bank Balance: 2,626.20

Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 2,626.20

Deposits in Transit: + 0.00

Other Credits: + 0.00

Other Debits: - 0.00

Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 0.00

Cash Account Balance: 0.00

Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
07/01/2022 90187 MARY CLEMENTS 1,146.44
09/16/2022 90500 MARISSA Rys 716.75
11/23/2022 91009 ELIESA FITZGERALD 21.86
01/06/2023 91396 MARY CLEMENTS 1,173.33
09/15/2023 93195 MARY CLEMENTS 2,802.12
09/15/2023 93195 MARY CLEMENTS -2,802.12
09/29/2023 93270 DEBORAH LUVERA 134.09
09/29/2023 93336 ROBERT C. FRANKLAND 150.48
10/13/2023 90500 MARISSA Rys -716.75
Outstanding Check Total: 2,626.20
Prepared By Approved By

11/06/2023 3:18 PM Page n



#8

NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS

CAPITAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6575

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023
Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $19,475.26
RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)
Date Source Amount
OCT 31 Interest 49.66
20 Interfund Transfer from General (capital outlay) 100,000.00
Total Receipts $100,049.66
Total Receipts, including balance $119,524.92
DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
BY CHECK
From Check No. 2178 To Check No. 2178 1,090.00
BY DEBIT CHARGE for Payroll
Principal & Interest BAN payment
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $1,090.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $118,434.92
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 118,434.92
Less total of outstanding checks
Net balance in bank 118,434.92
Total available balance $118,434.92

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

CLERK OF g'oARD OF EDUCATION
‘ ! A /
IRV \ V|
,/ / { > A "\\\—-’".\,_ _\\ »
i PREPARED BY

This is to certify that the above Cash
Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 10/31/2023

NVISIOW

\

Account: M&T CAPITAL FUND CHECKING

Cash Account(s): H 200, H5003 200, HB00 200, HB03 200, HB04 200, HBS9 200

Ending Bank Balance: 118,434.92
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): 0.00
Deposits in Transit: 0.00
Other Credits: 0.00
Other Debits: 0.00
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 118,434.92
Cash Account Balance: 118,434.92

QOutstanding Check Listing

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
Outstanding Check Total: 0.00
Prepared By Approved By
11/06/2023 2:33 PM Page 111



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

NVISIOY

\

Account Description Debits Credits
H 002600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - ENERGY PERFORMANCE 0.00 0.50
H 200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 31,419.27
H 223 CASH HELD WITH FISCAL AGENT 355,735.60 0.00
H 521 ENCUMBRANCES 8,750.00 0.00
H 522 EXPENDITURES 4,360.00 0.00
H 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 15,028.98
H 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 8,750.00
H 911 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 213,646.85
H 980 REVENUES 0.00 100,000.00

H Fund Totals: 368,845.60 368,845.60
H5003 200 CASH BUS GARAGE EMERGENCY 149,854.19 0.00
H5003 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 0.00 149,854.19

H5003 Fund Totals: 149,854.19 149,854.19

Grand Totals: 518,699.79 518,699.79

11/06/2023 2:41 PM

Page

mn



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
H 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 -100,000.00
H Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 -100,000.00
Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 -100,000.00

11/06/2023 02:38 PM Page n



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
H 0002.019-245 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2023/24 ARCHITECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360.00 8,750.00 -13,110.00
0002 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360.00 8,750.00 -13,110.00

00 i 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360.00 8,750.00 -13,110.00

0 s 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360.00 8,750.00 -13,110.00

Fund HTotals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360.00 8,750.00 -13,110.00

Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360.00 8,750.00 -13,110.00

11/06/2023 02:40 PM Page m



#9
NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT 3558
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23 TO: October 31, 2023

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period $1,365,045.94

RECEIPTS DURING MONTH
(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source Amount
OCT 31 Interest 4,063.58
Total Receipts $4,063.58
Total Receipts, including balance $1,369,109.52

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH

BY CHECK
From Check No. To Check No
BY DEBIT CHARGE 0.00
(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges) $0.00
Cash Balance as shown by records $1,369,109.52
RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
Balance given on bank statement, end of month 1,369,109.52
Less total of outstanding checks 0.00
Net balance in bank 1,369,109.52
Amount of transfers in transit
Total available balance $1,369,109.52

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as This is to certify that the above Cash
part of the minutes of the board meeting held Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT
P4 N B
AN A NA

PREPARED BY



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

NVISI &l

Account Description Debits Credits
V 231 CASH IN TIME-SPECIAL RESERVES 1,369,109.51 0.00
V 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 428.98 0.00
Vo1 UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 1,354,067.24
V 980 REVENUES 0.00 15,471.25
V Fund Totals: 1,369,538.49 1,369,538.49
Grand Totals: 1,369,538.49 1,369,538.49
11/06/2023 1:25 PM Page 17



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
NVISIO
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023
Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Unearned Revenue
V 2401 INTERST AND EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,471.25 -15,471.25
V Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,471.25 -15,471.25
Grand Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,471.25 -15,471.25
Page n

11/06/2023 01:28 PM



#10

NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOLS
FEDERAL FUND
ACCOUNT 6534
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

For the period

FROM: 10/01/23

TO:

Total available balance as reported at the end of preceding period

IPTS DURING MONTH

(With breakdown of source including full amount of all short term loans)

Date Source

ocCT 31 Interest

20 General Fund, Due from SSH#408

11 General Fund, Due from Fed/State Aid Received

Total Receipts
Total Receipts, including balance

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING MONTH
BY CHECK

From Check No. 45113

BY DEBIT CHARGE Payroll

General Fund - Due to

(Total amount of checks issued and debit charges)

Cash Balance as shown by records

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

To Check No.

45113

Balance given on bank statement, end of month

Less total of outstanding checks

Net balance in bank
Reconciling Items:

Total available balance

October 31, 2023

$112,616.27
Amount
96.50
13,350.00
25,258.00
$38,704.50
$151,320.77
24,871.96
21,468.62
$46,340.58

$104,980.19

104,980.19

104,980.19

$104,980.19

(Must agree with Cash Balance above if there is a true reconcilation)

Received by the Board of Education and entered as
part of the minutes of the board meeting held

CLERK ‘EﬁF BOARD OF EDUCATION

This is to certify that the above Cash
Balance is in agreement with my
bank statement as reconciled

TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

\ _,'Iv’

7 \FREPARED B¥or”

{

\
LIST OF OUTSTANDING CHECKS
FEDERAL FUND

CHECK NO. AMOUNT CHECK NO.] AMOUNT

TOTAL $0.00 TOTAL




NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N'@
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 '\\l
Account Description Debits Credits Balance
F013 200 CASH - 22/23 TITLE | PART D 0.00 20,072.00 20,072.00 CR
F013 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - TITLE | PART D 20,072.00 0.00 20,072.00
F013 Fund Totals: 20,072.00 20,072.00 0.00
F022 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLEI PT A 705,382.76 451,998.17 253,384.59
F022 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - TITLE I PT A 400,000.00 653,384.59 253,384.59 CR
F022 Fund Totals: 1,105,382.76 1,105,382.76 0.00
F023 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLE | PART A 0.00 19,432.52 19,432.52 CR
F023 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 19,433.00 0.00 19,433.00
F023 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE-TITLE | PART A 19,432.52 19,433.00 048 CR
F023 Fund Totals: 38,865.52 38,865.52 0.00
F024 200 CASH IN CHECKING 0.00 21,346.20 21,346.20 CR
F024 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 15,905.00 0.00 15,905.00
F024 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE 0.00 15,905.00 15,905.00 CR
F024 522 EXPENDITURES 21,346.20 0.00 21,346.20
F024 Fund Totals: 37,251.20 37,251.20 0.00
F033 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA PART B SEC 611 22/23 0.00 38,026.00 38,026.00 CR
F033 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - IDEA PART B SEC 38,026.00 0.00 38,026.00
611 22/23
F033 Fund Totals: 38,026.00 38,026.00 0.00
F034 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 30,779.00 21,591.04 9,187.96
F034 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 153,898.00 0.00 153,898.00
F034 522 EXPENDITURES - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 21,591.04 0.00 21,591.04
F034 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 0.00 153,898.00 153,898.00 CR
F034 980 REVENUES - IDEA PART B, SEC #611 0.00 30,779.00 30,779.00 CR
F034 Fund Totals: 206,268.04 206,268.04 0.00
F043 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLE Il 0.00 15,905.00 15,905.00 CR
F043 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - TITLE Il 15,905.00 0.00 15,905.00
F043 Fund Totals: 15,905.00 15,905.00 0.00
FO053 200 CASH IN CHECKING - IDEA PART B SEC 619 22/23 0.00 1,279.00 1,279.00 CR
F053 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - IDEA PART B SEC 1,279.00 0.00 1,279.00
619 22/23
F053 Fund Totals: 1,279.00 1,279.00 0.00
F054 200 CASH IN CHECKING- IDEA PART B, SEC #619 337.00 0.00 337.00
F054 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 1,685.00 0.00 1,685.00
F054 960 EST APPROPRIATIONS - IDEA PART B, SEC #619 0.00 1,685.00 1,685.00 CR
F054 980 REVENUES - IDEA PART B, SEC #619 0.00 337.00 337.00 CR
F054 Fund Totals: 2,022.00 2,022.00 0.00
F073 200 CASH IN CHECKING - TITLE IV 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 CR
F073 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE - TITLE IV 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
F073 Fund Totals: 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00
F074 200 CASH 0.00 1,795.00 1,795.00 CR
F074 522 EXPENDITURES 1,795.00 0.00 1,795.00
F074 Fund Totals: 1,795.00 1,795.00 0.00
F084 200 CASH IN CHECKING 25,051.61 57,125.25 32,073.64 CR
F084 522 EXPENDITURES 57,125.25 339.20 56,786.05
F084 980 REVENUES 0.00 24,712.41 2471241 CR

11/07/2023 11:33 AM

Page
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD NCISI
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 wj

Account Description Debits Credits Balance
F084 Fund Totals: 82,176.86 82,176.86 0.00
Grand Totals: 1,557,043.38 1,557,043.38 0.00

11/07/2023 11:33 AM Page 2/2



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Revenue Status Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023

NVISI

Account Description Budget Adjustments Revised Budget Revenue Earned Uneamed Revenue
F034 4256 SECTION #6811 153,898.00 0.00 153,898.00 30,779.00 123,119.00
F034 Totals: 153,898.00 0.00 153,898.00 30,779.00 123,119.00

F054 4256 SECTION #619 1,685.00 0.00 1,685.00 337.00 1,348.00
F054 Totals: 1,685.00 0.00 1,685.00 337.00 1,348.00

F084 3289 MEDICAID-TUITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,362.41 -11,362.41
F084 5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,350.00 -13,350.00
F084 Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,712.41 -24,712.41

Grand Totals: 155,583.00 0.00 155,583.00 55,828.41 99,754.59

11/07/2023 11:34 AM

Page
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD
Appropriation Status Detail Report By Function From 7/1/2023 To 10/31/2023

N’VISIDN

Account Description Budget Adjustments Adj. Budget Expensed Encumbered Available
F024 2110.150 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-TITLE I-A 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,346.20 0.00 -21,346.20
Fund F024Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,346.20 0.00 -21,346.20

F034 2250.150 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES-sECTION #611 140,339.00 0.00 140,339.00 21,591.04 0.00 118,747.96
F034 2250.400 PURCHASES SERVICES 13,280.00 0.00 13,280.00 0.00 0.00 13,280.00
F034 2250.450 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 279.00 0.00 279.00 0.00 0.00 279.00
Fund F034Totals: 153,898.00 0.00 153,898.00 21,591.04 0.00 132,306.96

F054 2250.400 PURCHASE SERVICES - IDEA PART B, SEC 1,371.00 0.00 1,371.00 0.00 0.00 1,371.00

#619

F054 2250.450 SUPPLIES - IDEA PART B, SEC #619 314.00 0.00 314.00 0.00 0.00 314.00
Fund F054Totals: 1,685.00 0.00 1,685.00 0.00 0.00 1,685.00

F074 2110.400 PURCHASE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,795.00 0.00 -1,795.00
Fund F074Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,795.00 0.00 -1,795.00

F084 2253.472 TUITION-SSH#4408 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,744.00 0.00 -49,744.00
F084 5511.160 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,042.05 0.00 -7,042.05
Fund F084Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,786.05 0.00 -56,786.05

Grand Totals: 155,583.00 0.00 155,583.00 101,518.29 0.00 54,064.71

11/07/2023 11:35 AM
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NEW YORK MILLS UFSD N’m
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2023 - 10/31/2023 &]
Account Description Debits Credits
TE 092A BEEKMAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 89.20
TE 092DGH DONNA & GEORGE HERTHUM 0.00 6,141.70
TE 092H KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 173.99
TE 092M MIGA MENTORING 0.00 2,371.75
TE 092R HERTHUM FUND & COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 0.00 657.19
TE 092TL TIMOTHY LAVIER SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 478.13
TE 092X ETUDES MUSIC CLUB 0.00 6.89
TE 092Y KARUZAS SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 25,628.81
TE 201 EXPENDABLE TRUST SAVINGS 35,547.66 0.00
TE Fund Totals: 35,547.66 35,547.66
TN 097A BEEKMAN SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 2,000.00
TN 097H KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 3,820.00
TN 097R HERTHUM FUND & COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 0.00 5,000.00
TN 201 NON-EXPENDABLE SAVINGS 10,820.00 0.00
TN Fund Totals: 10,820.00 10,820.00
Grand Totals: 46,367.66 46,367.66
11/06/2023 12:15 PM Page 17



NEW YORK MILLS UFSD

2023-2024 SCHOLARSHIPS

PRIVATE PURPOSE TRUST AND PERMANENT FUNDS
PRORATION OF INTEREST EARNINGS

NAME OPENING B/ JULY AUG SEP OCT Nov DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN ENDING BAL
BEEKMAN A 2.065.74 2,071.02 2,077.01 2,082.99 2,089.20 2.089.20 2,089.20 2,089.20 2,089.20 2,089.20 2,089.20 2,089.20 2,089.20 2,089.20
HERTHUM FUND (R 5,593.70 5,607.97 5,624.20 5,640.40 5,657.19 5,657.19 5,657.19 5,657.19 5,657.19 5.657.19 5.657.19 5.657.19 5.657.19 5.657.19
KIWANIS CLUB H 3,949.17 3,959.24 3,970.70 3.982.14 3,993.99 3,993.99 3.993.99 3.993.99 3,993.99 3,993.99 3,993.99 3.993.99 3.993.99 3,993.99
MIGA MENTORING |M 2.,345.13 2,351.11 2,357.92 2,364.71 2,371.75 2,371.75 2,371.75 2,371.75 2,371.75 2,371.78 1,971.75 1,971.75 1,971.75 1,971.75
D & G HERTHUM |DGH 6,072.77 6,088.26 6,105.88 6,123.47 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70 6,141.70
ETUDES X 6.81 6.83 6.85 6.87 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89 6.89
KARUZAS Y 25,339.81 | 25,404.45 | 25477.98 | 25,551.37 | 25,627.43 | 25,627.43 | 25,627.43 | 25,627.43 | 25,627.43 | 25,627.43 | 25.627.43 | 25,627.43 | 25,627.43 25,627.43
LAVIER TL 474.12 475.33 476.71 478.09 479.51 479.51 479.51 479.51 479.51 479.51 479.51 479.51 479.51 479.51
45,847.25 45,964.21 46,097.25 46,230.04 46,367.66 46,367.66 46,367.66 46,367.66 46,367.66 46,367.66 45,967.66 45967.66 45,967.66 45,967.66
INTEREST EARNED
JULY AUG SEP OCT Nov DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN TOTAL
BEEKMAN A 0.00 5.28 5.99 5.98 6.21 - - = - - - - - 23.46
HERTHUM FUND IR 0.00 14.27 16.23 16.20 16.79 - = 63.49
KIWANIS CLUB H 0.00 10.07 11.46 11.44 11.85 - - - 44.82
MIGA MENTORING |M 0.00 5.98 6.81 6.79 7.04 - - - - - 26.62
D & G HERTHUM |DGH 0.00 15.49 17.62 17.59 18.23 - - = - - - 68.93
ETUDES X 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 - - - 0.08
KARUZAS Y 0.00 64.64 73.53 73.39 76.06 - - 287.62
LAVIER TL 0.00 1.21 1.38 1.38 1.42 - - - - 5.39
INTEREST 116.96 133.04 132.79 137.62 - - - - - - - - 520.41
0.00 116.96 133.04 132.79 137.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52041
INTEREST JOURNAL ENTRY
TE201 137.62

BEEKMAN TE2401 TE092A 6.21

HERTHUM FUND TEO92R 16.79

KIWANIS TE092H 11.85

MIGA TE092M 7.04

D&G HERTHUM TE092DGH 18.23

ETUDES TE092X 0.02

KARUZAS TE092Y 76.06

LAVIER TEQ92TL 1.42

137.62




New York Mills Union Free School District

Extra-Curricular Fund
September 27th - October 31st 2023

Name Beginning Balance Receipts Payments Ending Balance

Class of 2023 $0.00 $0.00
Class of 2024 $13,448.13 $50.00 $13,398.13
Class of 2025 $4,628.79 $4,628.79
Class of 2026 $7,064.55 $50.00 $7,014.56
Class of 2027 $2,109.42 $48.93 $2,060.49
Class of 2028 $2,469.25 $50.00 $2,419.25
Varsity Club $296.42 $296.42
Student Council $8,694.84 $1,989.00 $1,196.76 $9,896.75
Nat.Honor Society $445 44 $445 44
Yearbook Club $7,372.60 $7,372.60
Band Club $160.72 $160.72
Elementary Drama $3,319.54 $1,006.00 $316.95 $4,008.59
HS Drama/Chorus $7,436.26 $386.00 $2,104.58 $5,717.68
Interest earned as of 8/31/22
Tax
Model UN $1,202.73 $60.00 $527.52 $735.21
Technology Club $0.00 $0.00
After Prom Party $2,020.00 $2,020.00
Total $60,668.69 $3,441.00 $4,344.74 $60,174.62

Reconciliation Outstanding Checks
Ending Book Balance
Outstanding Checks
Deposits in Transit
Reconcilied Balance Total

Ending M&T Bank Balance
Difference

Returned checks

$0.00 Tofal



New York Mills Union Free School District

Extra-Curricular Fund
October 31 - November 27, 2023

Name Beginning Balance Receipts Payments Ending Balance

Class of 2023 $0.00 $0.00
Class of 2024 $13,398.13 $2,050.00 $11,348.13
Class of 2025 $4,628.79 $4.628.79
Class of 2026 $7,014.56 $7,014.56
Class of 2027 $2,060.49 $2,060.49
Class of 2028 $2,419.25 $2,419.25
Varsity Club $296.42 $296.42
Student Council $9,896.75 $33.00 $9,683.75
Nat.Honor Society $445.44 $445 .44
Yearbook Club $7,372.60 $7,372.60
Band Club $160.72 $160.72
Elementary Drama $4,008.59 $4,252.00 $3,209.82 $5,050.77
HS Drama/Chorus $7,629.83 $504.67 $8,134.50
Interest earned as of 8/31/22
Tax
Model UN $735.21 $735.21
Technology Club $0.00 $0.00
After Prom Party $2,020.00 $2,020.00
Total $62,086.78 $4,756.67 $5,292.82 $61,370.63

Reconciliation Outstanding Checks
Ending Book Balance
Outstanding Checks
Deposits in Transit
Reconcilied Balance Tofal

Ending M&T Bank Balance
Difference

E

Adjusted
Adjusted

Returned checks

$0.00 Tofal



Oct-23 CLAIMS AUDITORS LOG
Date Check Number Amount Name Problem Resolution
check dated 6/2/2023 lost in | stop payment reissued new check
10/6/2023 59818 $149.00 Steet Ponte Ford mail #60164
Johnson Controls Fire check dated 7/14/2023 lost in | stop payment reissued new check
10/6/2023 59898 $2,650.00 Protection mail #60139




Sep-23 Credit Card Statement
Transaction [Post
Date Date Credit Card Amount Comment
9/18/2023| 9/19/2023|US Government Print $80.00 |US Government Books
Teachers Pay
9/19/2023| 9/20/2023|Teachers $61.00 [Michelle Hartmann ELA resources
Total $141.00




New York Mills Union Free School District

internal Claims Audit Report

October 2023
Fund Check Dates Amount Checks Issued Check #s
General
10/6/2023 $201.00 1 60110
Debit Charges 1055-
10/13/2023 $235,542.05 2 1056
10/13/2023 $1,244.85 3 60111-60113
10/6/2023 $263,297.03 60 59818-60171
Debit Charges 1057-
10/27/2023 $232,887.94 3 1059
10/27/2023 $1,993.85 4 60222-60225
10/20/2023 $657,451.21 50 60172-60221
Federal
10/6/2023 $24,871.96 1 45113
Capital
10/20/2023 $1,090.00 1 2178
School Lunch 10/20/2023 $3,569.30 1 2069
Totals for the month $1,422,149.19 126

| certify that these claims have been audited and paid for the month of October 2023
Christine Hurlbut 11/27/2023



3.3 CSE Reports




3.4 Approval of
the Previous Minutes
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BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING MINUTES
November 7, 2023
6 PM - NEW YORK MILLS UFSD LIBRARY

Agenda Item

1. MEETING CALL TO ORDER
1.1 Pledge to the Flag

1.2 Reading of the New York Mills UFSD
Mission Statement.

1.3 Acceptance of Agenda

2. PRESENTATIONS AND
COMMITTEE REPORTS

2.1 President’s Message

S. King

S. King

Yes

Informatin
Distributed

ction

Procedural

Procedural

Action

Information

_x_ Steve King

_x_ Kristin Hubley
_x_Jacqueline Edwards
__Jeremy Fennell
_x_Jonathan Fiore
_Xx_Kimberly Gyore
_X_ Robert Mahardy, Jr.

" Notes

: 6:00 pm

Through combined efforts of students, staff, parents and community
members, our mission is to foster the confidence, knowledge, cognition,
and character necessary to instill a strong work ethic, to create an
environment of tolerance and respect, and to ignite an attitude of inquiry
and enthusiasm for learning that will enable students to become
productive, responsible citizens.

1*t). Edwards 2" R. Mahardy /Yes6 No O Abstain

Board Members received an invitation for the Veterans Day
Ceremony, Mr. King hoping BOE members will attend. He will
be unable to attend due to the timing of the notice.

He also noted, some very sad news, long-time employee
Mary Clements had passed away. Service details were
shared. J. Edwards ask to take a “Moment of Silence” for her.



2.2 BOCES Representative Report G. Porcelli Information

2.3 Oneida-Herkimer-Madison BOCES Information Dr. Patricia Kilburn, OHM BOCES District Superintendent,
spoke on the Blue Ribbon Commission — NYS High School
Initiative... before COVID, surveys throughout NY State and
other States to try and figure out if the programing for High
School is it really helping them in their post-secondary lives?
This Commission had studied and researched data — official
recommendations will be made to the Board of Regents next
week. She also discussed partnerships with MVCC designed to
help children have access into college, career and support for
students while in high school as well as after high school.
BOCES work continues as they seek to create opportunities
for more and more children to get dual credits while they are
in school. Dr. Kilburn noted that she is pleased with NYM BOE
communicating with OHM BOCES on what the needs of NY
Mills children are so they can provide the opportunities for
those things to happen. In addition, she noted that BOCES
would like to develop a culture of continuous feedback from
District Superintendents to see if BOCES is meeting the needs
of the region.

M .LaGase extended her appreciation and thankfulness as
the superintendent of a small School District who relies on
BOCES to help meet the needs of the school community.

2.4 Committee Reports Information

Policy Commiittee: Jacqueline Edwards/Chair, Kimberly Gyore, Kristin Hubley — A meeting on the Extra-Curricular Policy was held on
11/6/23, revisions are still being discussed. M. Facci has a small committee put together with feedback/recommendations. Ms. Edwards
asked the Board for further input to achieve the desire outcome of bring up the academics of students and student athletes.

Facilities Committee: Jeremy Fennell/Chair, Jacqueline Edwards — TBD

Communications Committee: Robert Mahardy/Chair, Jeremy Fennell — Meeting needed to be rescheduled. Discussion of Facebook site
possibly needing to be adjusted in terms of commenting.



Safety Committee: Kristin Hubley/Chair, Robert Mahardy — A meeting was held in October and the committee will meet again next week
with M. LaGase discussions includes the District-wide Safety Plan and scheduling meetings with the community representatives so the plan

is ready for July 1, 2024.

Transportation/Safety Committee: Kimberly Gyore/Chair, Jonathan Fiore — The committee met in October, M. LaGase discussed how
Officer Chase has been going room to room providing guidance and answering questions on the lock down procedures.
Finance Committee: Jonathan Fiore/Chair, Jacqueline Edwards, Kimberly Gyroe — Meetings will begin in December with the budget

development timeline.

SBI: Steve King (SBI Alternate: Kristin Hubley) — A general SBI membership meeting was held (11/9/23) to discuss Foundation Aid.

2.5 2023-2024 Annual Budget Vote and M. LaGase
School Board Election Timeline L. Stamboly

3. CONSENT AGENDA

3.1 Approval of 3.2 through 3.4 S. King

3.2 Business Office Reports

3.2-a Budget Transfers

3.3 CSE Reports

3.4 Approval of the Previous Minutes 10.3.2023

4. OLD BUSINESS

4.1 Capital Updates

5. NEW BUSINESS

5.1 Personnel Report

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

First formal agenda will be at next BOE meeting

Information

Action 1%t ). Edwards 2" J. Fiore /Yes 6 No O Abstain ___
Action 1 L. Hubley 2" R. Mahardy /Yes 6 No O Abstain
Action 1 L. Hubley 2" R. Mahardy /Yes 6 No 0 Abstain ___
Action 1% L. Hubley 2™ R. Mahardy /Yes 6 No O Abstain ___
Action 1 L. Hubley 2" R. Mahardy /Yes 6 No 0 Abstain ___
Information

Action 1% ). Edwards 2" K. Gyore / Yes 6 No 0 Abstain ___



5.2 — Resolution to accept the Corrective
Action Plan for fiscal year 2022-2023

5.3 — Resolution to accept the Extra
Classroom Activity Fund Corrective Action
Plan for 2022-2023

5.4 - Approval of the Contract between
Citi BOCES and the New York Mills UFSD
for Audiology Services

5.5 — Approval of the Free Software Opt-
In Agreement MORIC/Erie 1
BOCES/WNYRIC

5.6 - Approval of the Use of Facilities —
NYM Optimist Biddy Basketball Program

5.7 Approval of the Use of Facilities —
NYM PTSO- Craft Fair Event

5.8 — Policy 5200 School Wellness Policy-
First Read (Review)

5.9 — Policy 7068 Limitations on the Use of
Timeout and Physical Restraints- First
Read

5.10 - Approval of Combing Contract
between New York Mills UFSD and Notre
Dame Jr./Sr. High School (host) Varsity Ice
Hockey

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

Action

1% ). Edwards 2™ J. Fiore /Yes 6 No O Abstain ___

1 K. Hubley 2" R. Mahardy /Yes 6 No 0 Abstain ___

1 K. Hubley 2" K. Gyore / Yes 6 No 0 Abstain ___

1 R. Mahardy 2" ). Edwards / Yes 6 No O Abstain

1% K. Hubley 2" R. Mahardy /Yes 6 No O Abstain ___

1% J. Fiore 2" J. Edwards / Yes 6 No O Abstain

1%t ). Edwards 2™ R. Mahardy /Yes 6 No O Abstain ___

1%t ). Edwards 2" R. Mahardy / Yes 6 No O Abstain ___

1%t J. Fiore 2" K. Gyore /Yes 6 No O Abstain



6. K-12 REPORTS

6.1 Executive Principal K-12

6.2 Interim Principal K-12

7. SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

7.1 Enroliment Update

7.2 Superintendent’s Update

8. COMMUNICATIONS

8.1 From the Floor -

M. Facci

D. DiSpirito

M. LaGase

M. LaGase

District Clerk

Yes

Information

Information

Information

Information

Information

2022-2023 NYS 3-8 Assessment results were presented and
interventions were discussed.

ELF The Musical Jr. production was a “BIG Hit”

An Extended Learning Time Program is being implemented to
help close the learning gaps . Teachers are focusing key
standards of under performance and developing targeted
lessons for re-teaching and supplemental support.

M. LaGase added comments about the work being done
related to prioritizing curriculum.

A 10" grade student wanted to Thank the Board for signing
off and supporting the combining of ICE HOCKEY with Notre
Dame Jr./Sr. High School.

Jeanne Marley, NYMTA Co- President, commented on giving
credit to students for the ELF Jr. production and the loss of
colleague, Mary Clements. The faculty and staff are taking up



a collection. Proceeds will go the Cancer Society per Mary’s
family’s request.

Persons wishing to speak should first be recognized by the President, then identify themselves, any organization they may be representing at the meeting,
and the agenda topic or other matter of public concern about our schools that they wish to discuss. Topics must be addressed one at a time with each
individual's comments limited to three (3) minutes for a total of twelve (12) minutes designated for the public comment agenda item.

8.2 Board Discussion BOE Discussion

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION ** (If Needed) BOE 7:05 pm Discussion/Action 1*tR. Mahardy 2" K. Gyore / Yes 6 No O Abstain ___
9.1 Return to General Session (time) BOE 7:58pm Action 1t ). Edwards 2" K. Gyore / Yes 6 No O Abstain
9.2 Motion to Vote on the BOE 7:59 pm Action 1 R. Mahardy 2" K. Gyore / Yes 6 No 0 Abstain ___

Superintendent’s Hearing Decision Appeal

10. ADJOURNMENT

10.1 Adjournment 8:01 pm Action 1%t J. Fiore 2" K. Gyore / Yes 6 No 0 Abstain ____

**8105. Conduct of executive sessions.

1. Upon a majority vote of its total membership, taken in an open meeting pursuant to a motion identifying the general area or areas of the subject or
subjects to be considered, a public body may conduct an executive session for the below enumerated purposes only, provided, however, that no action by
formal vote shall be taken to appropriate public moneys:

a. matters which will imperil the public safety if disclosed;

b. any matter which may disclose the identity of a law enforcement agent or informer;

c. information relating to current or future investigation or prosecution of a criminal offense which would imperil effective law enforcement if disclosed;
d. discussions regarding proposed, pending or current litigation;

e. collective negotiations pursuant to article fourteen of the civil service law;

f. the medical, financial, credit or employment history of a particular person or corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion,
demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation;

g. the preparation, grading or administration of examinations; and

h. the proposed acquisition, sale or lease of real property or the proposed acquisition of securities, or sale or exchange of securities held by such public
body, but only when publicity would substantially affect the value thereof.

2. Attendance at an executive session shall be permitted to any member of the public body and any other persons authorized by the public body.



5.1 Personnel Report




New York Mills Union Free School District - Personnel Report School Yr. 2023-2024

Board of Education Meeting: 12/5/2023
TENURE END OF
NAME AREA/CIVIL ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION SALARY/RATE OF PAY EMPLOYEE REPLACING |EFFECTIVE DATE PROBATIONARY
SERVICE TITLE ] APPOINTMENT
The commencement dates of the appointments are "subject to the employees’ obtaining all necessary
clearances from the State Education Department”.
L Instructional Appointments
Jennifer MacPherson Substitute Teacher K-12 Un-Certified $100/day 12/6/2023
Jacob Sperling Substitute Teacher K-12 Certified $120/day 12/6/2023
11. Coaching Appointments
Logan Murphy Boys Modified Basketball Coach TCL-2 $3,065.00 stipend 2023-2024 School Year
Doug Rehm Girls Modified Basketball Coach TCL-1 $3,065.00 stipend 2023-2024 School Year
1L Leave of Absence
Timothy Papienuk Tenured English Teacher 7-12 Certifed FMLA- (change in dates) 9/25/2023 - 12/4/2023
IV. Bus Driver- *Change of Assignment
2.5 hours AM run 2.0 PM M-F run for a total of
22.5 hours weekly in addition to 7.5 hours
weekly for a mid day run at 1.5 hours daily to
Abel, Steve Bus Driver total 30 hours per week Civil Service $22.01/hr School Year 2023-2024
2.25 hours AM run with a addition of a mid day
of 1.5 hours per day and 7.5 hours per week, 2.5
hours PM run M-F for a total of 31.25 hours
Boccardo, Michael Bus Driver weekly Civil Service $22.01/hr School Year 2023-2024
Previously 2.25 hours AM run, Mid-day M-F
1.50 and 2.25 hours PM run M-F for a total of
30 hours weekly with a change to reduce his
Gimelli, Daniel Bus Driver weekly hours to 22.5 weekly. Civil Service $22.01/hr School Year 2023-2024

*Change of assignments due to contractual bindings. There was a required rebid for the mid-day run.

Confidential

12/1/2023
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5.2 Resolution of
Uncollected Taxes
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5.2

NEW YORK MILLS UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Return of Uncollected Taxes

Whereas: The Tax Collectors have returned their uncollected tax report which needs to be
returned to Oneida County

Resolved: that the Board President of the New York Mills Union Free School District Board of
Education is authorized to sign the return of taxes to the Oneida County Office of Finance and
application for corrected tax roll and directs the Business Office to process the necessary
paperwork.

Uncollected Taxes for Oneida County for Tax Year 2023-2024:

Whitestown: $167,413.28
New Hartford: $107,474.20

Yes
No

DATED: December 5, 2023
New York Mills, New York

District Clerk
New York Mills Union Free School District
New York



MAKE EVERY POSSIBLE EFFORT TO COLLECT TAXES

AUDIT OF CLAIMS
BEFORE MAKING RETURNS

0 N E i D}d\ C O U N I Y The following affidavit must be made and sworn to by the collector durning the life ofithe
warrant j.e. before it expires or its last renewal expires '
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